working status hospital confinement or conditions either treated or untreated prior to the effective

date of coverage Effective January 1 2011 the Village will contribute towards health insurance

premiums for eligible covered employees enrolled in the Union plan at the rate ofone thousand two

hundred eighty seven dollars1287 per month for family coverage and five hundred and forty four

544 per month for single coverage Effective August 1 2011 the Village will contribute one

thousand four hundred twenty dollars1420 per month for family coverage and six hundred

dollars 600 per month for single coverage Effective January 1 2012 the Village will increase

premiums to one thousand five hundred sixty two dollars1562 per month for family coverage

and to six hundred sixty dollars 660 per month for single coverage However if the Local 150

family rate is greater than the Village ofPalatine family plan rate the Local 150 rate will be capped

at the employer contribution for the Village of Palatine family plan rate All additional premium